MRA 7-9-99 Form PTO-1595

07-16-1999

FICE

Please record the attached

101092459

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. original documents or copy thereof.

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce

		Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
		Michael E. Baskey g) Daniel F. Casper	Name: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS					
		Steven G. Glassen h) Allan S. Meritt	MACHINES CORPORATION					
		Eugene P. Hefferon i) Anthony R. Sager	Address: New Orchard Road					
	d)_	Bruce H. Ratcliff j) Donald W. Schmidt	Armonk, NY 10504					
		Arthur J. Stagg k)						
	f)_	Stephen R. Valley 1)						
		More names attached? Y X N	More names attached? Y x N					
	3. Nature of Conveyance: x Assignment							
	4.	4. Application number: 09/253,246 Filed: 2/19/99 Filed with new application: yes _x no						
		Execution date(s):						
		a) June 25, 1999 g) June 24, 1999						
		b) June 29, 1999 h) June 23, 1999						
		c) June 28, 1999 i) June 22, 1999						
		d) June 23, 1999 j) June 22, 1999						
		e) June 29, 1999 k)						
		f) June 23, 1999 1)						
	Additional numbers attached? Y X N							
		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lily Neff	6. Total # of applications and patents involved: 01					
		IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
		522 South Road, M/S P386	O Chausa to Bonosit Bonount					
		Poughkeepsie NY 12601-5400	8. Charge to Deposit Account					
			1 09-0463.					
			(2 Assignments Ene)					
07/1	5/1999	9 DNGUYEN 00000185 090463 09253246						
	:581	40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPA						
•	9.	Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing						
	d copy is a true copy of the							
		12.00.) 1) toler					
		Billy R. Stacy	1 dey 07/07/99					
		Signature V	O Date					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:7							
	177	owens Mail Tabel No. (if applieshle)	Doglast No. 5 - DOG. 00. 012					
	EXE	press Mail Label No. (if applicable):	Docket No.: P09-99-013					
	l							

Docket No.: P09-99-013

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We

Inventor	(1) Michael E. Baskey County of Dutchess	of Wappingers Falls, and State of New York,
Inventor	(2) Steven G. Glassen County of Ulster	of Wallkill, and State of New York,
Inventor	(3) Eugene P. Hefferon County of Dutchess	of Poughkeepsie, and State of New York,
Inventor	(4) Bruce H. Ratcliff County of Dutchess	of Red Hook, and State of New York,
Inventor	(5) Arthur J. Stagg County of Wake	of Raleigh, and State of North Carolina,
Inventor	(6) Stephen R. Valley County of Columbia	of Valatie, and State of New York
Inventor	(7) Daniel F. Casper County of Dutchess	of Poughkeepsie, and State of New York
Inventor	(8) Allan S. Meritt County of Dutchess	of Poughkeepsie, and State of New York
Inventor	(9) Anthony R. Sager County of Dutchess	of Red Hook, and State of New York
	and	
Inventor	(10)Donald W. Schmidt County of Ulster	of Stone Ridge, and State of New York.

have invented certain improvements in A METHOD OF PROVIDING DIRECT DATA PROCESSING ACCESS USING A QUEUED DIRECT INPUT-OUTPUT DEVICE

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) June 25, 1999 . (2) June 29, 1999 (3) June 28, 1999 . (4) June 23, 1999

			~		Page 2 of 3
(5)		, (6)	une 23,	1999	,
(7) Jr	ne 24,1999	, (8)	une 23,	1999	,
(9)	me 24, 1999 Inne 22, 1999	, and (10)	June 2	2,1999	•
Wher York, called said a	eas, INTERNATIONAL BUST having a place of busing IBM,) desires to acqui application and invention obtained therefor;	ness machines ness at Armonk ire the entire	, New York 10 right, title	, a corporat 0504, (herei: e and intere	ion of New nafter st in the
acknowits suapplice countrestates to issapplice may appapers	therefore, for a valual reledged, and, the above accessors and assigns, the accessors and invention the release, and all rights of application, and we release any Letters Patent of accessory in connection alled upon to do so by	named, hereby the entire right erein disclosed priority result equest the Committee and assistant on sate on with the United	sell, assigned that, title and defended the Unitarian the Unitarian state of the inventions igns; and we defended invention	n, and trans d interest in ited States ne filing of Patents and s set forth hereby agre- and we will	fer to IBM, n the said and foreign said United Trademarks in said e that IBM execute all
Signed	l				
(1)	at Poughkeepsie, NY on $6/25/99$		Michael E.	al Co	skey
(2)	at Poughkeepsie, NY on $\frac{6/23/33}{2}$		Steven G. C	30	Jan
(3)	at Poughkeepsie, NY on 6/28/99		Cugon Evgene P. H	e F. C.	Hofforon
(4)	at Poughkeepsie, NY on $\frac{\dot{\varphi}/23/99}{}$		Bruce H. Ra	Ratelf	,
	• /				

(5)

at

on _

NC

PATENT REEL: 010089 FRAME: 0238

Arthur J. Stagg

Docket No.: P09-99-013

Page 3 of 3

(6)	at Poughkeepsie, NY	Styn R Valy
	on 6123199	Stephen R. Valley
(7)	at Poughkeepsie, NY on $6/14/99$	Daniel F. Casper
(8)	at Poughkeepsie, NY on 6/23/99	Allan S. Meritt
(9)	at Poughkeepsie, NY on $6/22/99$	Anthony R Sager
(10)	at Poughkeepsie, NY	Donald W. Schnick

Donald W. Schmidt

(10) at Poughkeepsie, NY

on 6/22/99

Docket No.: P09-99-013

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We

Inventor	(1) Michael E. Baskey County of Dutchess	of Wappingers Falls, and State of New York,
Inventor	(2) Steven G. Glassen County of Ulster	of Wallkill, and State of New York,
Inventor	(3) Eugene P. Hefferon County of Dutchess	of Poughkeepsie, and State of New York,
Inventor	(4) Bruce H. Ratcliff County of Dutchess	of Red Hook, and State of New York,
Inventor	(5) Arthur J. Stagg County of Wake	of Raleigh, and State of North Carolina,
Inventor	(6) Stephen R. Valley County of Columbia	of Valatie, and State of New York
Inventor	(7) Daniel F. Casper County of Dutchess	of Poughkeepsie, and State of New York
Inventor	(8) Allan S. Meritt County of Dutchess	of Poughkeepsie, and State of New York
Inventor	(9) Anthony R. Sager County of Dutchess	of Red Hook, and State of New York
	and	
Inventor	(10)Donald W. Schmidt County of Ulster	of Stone Ridge, and State of New York.

have invented certain improvements in A METHOD OF PROVIDING DIRECT DATA PROCESSING ACCESS USING A QUEUED DIRECT INPUT-OUTPUT DEVICE

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) , (2) ,

(3)

Docket No.: **PO9-99-013**

Page 2 of 3

(5)	June	39,	1999	,		(6)	,
(7)	4			,		(8)	ı
(9)				,	and	(10)	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM,) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed

(1)	at Poughkeepsie, NY	
	on	Michael E. Baskey
(2)	at Poughkeepsie, NY	
	on	Steven G. Glassen
(3)	at Poughkeepsie, NY	
	on	Eugene P. Hefferon
(4)	at Poughkeepsie, NY	
	on	Bruce H. Ratcliff
(5)	at RAFIGH NC	Court Hong
	at RALEIGH NC on 6/39/99	Arthur J. Stagg

Docket No.: **PO9-99-013**Page 3 of 3

(6) at Poughkeepsie, NY
on Stephen R. Valley

(7) at Poughkeepsie, NY
on Daniel F. Casper

(8) at Poughkeepsie, NY
on Allan S. Meritt

(9) at Poughkeepsie, NY
on Anthony R. Sager

RECORDED: 07/09/1999

Donald W. Schmidt